

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JAN 4 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By JL  
Deputy Clerk

DOUGLAS CANNADY,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 76,262

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
OF THE FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,  
IN AND FOR JACKSON COUNTY, FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DAVID A. DAVIS  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER  
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
FOURTH FLOOR NORTH  
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301  
(904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT  
FLA. BAR #271543

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	9
ARGUMENT	12
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN EXCUSING FOR CAUSE SEVERAL PROSPECTIVE JURORS BECAUSE OF THEIR VIEWS ON THE DEATH PENALTY, VIOLATING CANNADY'S FIFTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS TO A FAIR TRIAL.	12
<u>ISSUE II</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN EXCLUDING ANGELA CANNADY'S TESTIMONY THAT HER MOTHER HAD TOLD HER BOISVERT HAD RAPED HER.	18
<u>ISSUE III</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO GIVE A COMPLETE INSTRUCTION OF THE MEANING OF "DURESS" WHEN THE JURY ASKED FOR A DEFINITION OF THAT WORD.	21
<u>ISSUE IV</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT BOTH MURDERS WERE COMMITTED IN AN ESPECIALLY HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS, AND CRUEL MANNER.	25
<u>ISSUE V</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT BOTH MURDERS WERE COMMITTED IN A COLD, CALCULATED, AND PREMEDITATED MANNER WITHOUT ANY PRETENSE OF MORAL OR LEGAL JUSTIFICATION.	30

ISSUE VI

THE COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING CANNADY TO DEATH  
BECAUSE SUCH A SENTENCE IS NOT PROPORTIONATELY  
WARRANTED UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE. 36

CONCLUSION 42

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 43

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
Adams v. Texas, 448 U.S. 38, 100 S.Ct. 2521, 65 L.Ed.2d (1980)	13
Amoros v. State, 531 So.2d 1256 (Fla. 1988)	28,29
Amoros v. State, 531 So.2d 526 (Fla. 1988)	30
Banda v. State, 536 So.2d 221 (Fla. 1988)	34
Breedlove v. State, 413 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1982)	19
Cannady v. State, 427 So.2d 723 (Fla. 1983)	34,35
Caruthers v. State, 465 So.2d 496 (Fla. 1985)	36,37 38
Copeland v. State, 457 So.2d 802 (Fla. 1988)	27
Eddings v. Oklahoma, 455 U.S. 104, 102 S.Ct. 869, 71 L.Ed.2d 1 (1982)	22
Fitzpatrick v. State, 527 So.2d 809 (Fla. 1988)	29
Harvey v. State, 529 So.2d 1083 (Fla. 1988)	27
Henry v. State, 359 So.2d 864 (Fla. 1978)	23
Herring v. State, 501 So.2d 1279 (Fla. 1986)	40
Hitchcock v. Dugger, 393 U.S., 107 S.Ct. 1821, 95 L.Ed.2d 347 (1987)	22
Hudson v. State, 538 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1989)	40
Irizarry v. State, 496 So.2d 822 (Fla. 1986)	40
Jackson v. State, 502 So.2d 409 (Fla. 1986)	26
Jackson v. State, 522 So.2d 802 (Fla. 1988)	27
Kampff v. State, 371 So.2d 1007 (Fla. 1979)	40
Lewis v. State, 377 So.2d 640 (Fla. 1977)	28
Lockett v. Ohio, 438 U.S. 586, 98 S.Ct. 2954, 57 L.Ed.2d 973 (1978)	22

Menendez v. State, 419 So.2d 312 (Fla. 1982)	36
Philips v. State, 476 So.2d 194 (Fla. 1985)	28
Porter v. State, Case No. 72,301 (Fla. June 14, 1990)	32
Proffitt v. State, 510 So.2d 896 (Fla. 1987)	36
Rembert v. State, 445 So.2d 337 (Fla. 1984)	36,38
Rogers v. State, 511 So.2d 526 (Fla. 1987)	30
Ross v. State, 474 So.2d 1170 (Fla. 1985)	36,37 38
State v. DiGuillo, 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1983)	20
State v. Dixon, 283 So.2d 1, 9 (Fla. 1973)	26
State v. Law, 559 So.2d 187 (Fla. 1990)	30
Stockton v. State, 544 So.2d 1006 (Fla. 1989)	23
Swafford v. State, 533 So.2d 270 (Fla. 1988)	26
Tefteller v. State, 439 So.2d 840 (Fla. 1983)	26
Thompson v. State, Case No. 73,300 (Fla. June 14, 1990)	31,32
Tien Wang v. State, 426 So.2d 1004 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983)	19
Toole v. State, 479 So.2d 731 (Fla. 1985)	21
Wainwright v. Witt, 469 U.S. 412, 105 S.Ct. 844, 83 L.Ed.2d 841 (1985)	13,15 17
Wilson v. State, 493 So.2d 1019 (Fla. 1986)	39

#### STATUTES

Section 90.801, Florida Statutes (1989)	19
Section 921.141(6)(e), Florida Statutes (1989)	21
